

No. 05-40012

---

---

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

---

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee

v.

RICHARD WYRICK,

Appellant

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

---

BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES  
AS APPELLEE

---

BRADLEY J. SCHLOZMAN  
Acting Assistant Attorney General

JESSICA DUNSAY SILVER  
ANGELA M. MILLER  
Attorneys  
Department of Justice  
Civil Rights Division  
Appellate Section - RFK 3730  
Ben Franklin Station  
P.O. Box 14403  
Washington, D.C. 20044-4403  
(202) 514-4541

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT	
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS .....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	7
ARGUMENT	
THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE DEFENDANT’S CONVICTION UNDER 18 U.S.C. 242 .....	8
A. <i>Standard Of Review</i> .....	8
B. <i>The Evidence Was Sufficient To Support The Jury’s         Finding That Officer Wyrick Acted With The Specific         Intent To Deprive Murray Of His Constitutional         Right To Be Free From The Use Of Unreasonable         Force</i> .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>CASES:</b>	<b>PAGE</b>
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989) . . . . .	9
<i>Price v. City of Charlotte</i> , 93 F.3d 1241 (4th Cir. 1996) . . . . .	11
<i>Screws v. United States</i> , 325 U.S. 91 (1945) . . . . .	9
<i>United States v. Brugman</i> , 364 F.3d 613 (5th Cir. 2004) . . . . .	8
<i>United States v. Harris</i> , 293 F.3d 863 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 537 U.S. 950 (2002) . . . . .	8
<i>United States v. Millsaps</i> , 157 F.3d 989 (5th Cir. 1998), cert. denied, 528 U.S. 1054 (1999) . . . . .	11
<i>United States v. Reese</i> , 2 F.3d 870 (9th Cir. 1993), cert. denied, 510 U.S. 1094 (1994) . . . . .	9
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 343 F.3d 423 (5th Cir. 2003) . . . . .	8
 <b>STATUTES:</b>	
18 U.S.C. 242 . . . . .	1-2, 7-8
18 U.S.C. 1519 . . . . .	2
18 U.S.C. 3231 . . . . .	1
28 U.S.C. 1291 . . . . .	1
